

EJECTMENT EXECUTION CASE :- 03 OF 2014
(CNR No. WBPS01-001492-2014)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)

Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench.

Order no. - 85
Dt. 21.11.2025

Today is fixed for deposit of balance police cost by the Dhr.

Dhr. files hazira.

Dhr. also files an affidavit regarding no stay along with copy of order of Hon'ble High Court in C.O. 3658 of 2025.

Dhr. files another petition along with receipt showing deposit of balance police cost praying to fix a date of delivery of possession with police help on the grounds stated therein.

As per the side note of the concerned passing clerk, it appears that there is no order of stay received from any Higher Forum till date.

Thus, considering the petition filed by the Dhr. as well as the side note of the concerned passing clerk, I find no impediment to proceed with the execution case.

To 19.12.2025 for delivery of possession with police help and 22.12.2025 for bailiff's report.

Issue writ of possession accordingly.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.